

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16419/2011

[Against the final judgment dated 08.04.2011 of the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Bombay in Civil Application No. 960 of 2011 in First Appeal No. 577 of 2010]

M/S RUKHANA ASSOCIATES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E SQUARE LEISURE (P) LTD.  
(With interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26048/2011  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33999/2011  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 23/09/2014      These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :                      HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
                                    HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv.  
                                    Mr. Vimal Pani, Adv.  
                                    For Mr. Aravindh S., Adv. (NP)  
  
                                    Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.  
                                    Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.  
  
                                    Mr. Harish J. Jhaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that there has been a bereavement in the family of learned counsel for the petitioner(s).

The matters are adjourned for four weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER