

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16419/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/04/2011 in CA No. 960/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

M/S RUKHANA ASSOCIATES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E SQUARE LEISURE (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26048/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33999/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 16/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.
Mr. Aravindh S., Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 23rd February, 2016 for hearing.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER